Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date		
Dow Corning Corporation 06/25/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Dow Corning	Ireland	d, Ltd.			
Street Address:	Unit 12, Owenacurra Business Park					
City:	Midleton, Co. Cork					
State/Country:	IRELAND					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		11913	913855			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (248)645-1568					Ň	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 248-723-0442			W/ com			
Email: ipdocket@h2law.com Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie					÷	
Address Line 1: 450 W. Fourth Street						
Address Line 2: Howard & Howa			ard Attorneys PLLC			
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-2557						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			71049-075 ASSIGN #4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David M. LaPrairie			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_4#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING CORPORATION of 2200 W Salzburg Road, Midland, Michigan, MI48686-0994, USA, hereinafter referred to as 'Assignor', employs Nick SHEPHARD who has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled Bonding An Adherent To A Substrate Via A Primer, which improvements are more fully described in the records of the Patent Department of Dow Corning Limited in case DC10258.

and

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED, of Unit 12, Owenacurra Business Park, Midleton, Co Cork, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as 'Assignee' is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in and to any and all patent and other Intellectual Property Rights available for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of US \$ 1.00 (One US dollars) paid by Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, with effect from 11th May 2005, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to its part of said invention including right to file and prosecute patent applications in any country of the world (including Divisions, Continuations , Continuations-in-part reissues and extensions thereof) at the wish of Assignee in its own name or the name of another party specified by Assignee, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; and

Assignor hereby agrees to execute and have executed all instruments and documents within its power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute and have executed any divisional, continuing or continuation-in-part application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection for the invention hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set their hand

Roger Øbrogge Assignor

This is to certify that Roger Gobrogge has signed this document as authorised signatory for Dow Corning Corporation, in my presence this 2500 day of June 2008

Signed:	NAIXS
Name:	Leann Hill
Title:	Patent: Administrator

Dr Andrew M Donlan Assignee

Signed:	VATAS
Name:	Leann Hill
Title:	Patent Administrator

RECORDED: 01/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 022138 FRAME: 0256